505267937 01/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5314709

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
GARY KYLE MOROZ					01/04/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	DIRTBA	DIRTBAG DISTRIBUTORS INC.				
Street Address:	2340 S	2340 SOMERSET COURT				
City:	WESTI	WEST KELOWNA				
State/Country:	CANAC	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V1Z 3L	5				
Property Type		Num	nber			
Property Type Application Number:		Nun 14860470	nber			
Application Number:		14860470	nber			
Application Number:	DATA De sent to	14860470 250)448-8554 the e-mail addres	s first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	250)448-8554 <i>the e-mail addres</i> ; <i>if that is unsucce</i> 250-448-8553	s first; if that is u essful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	250)448-8554 <i>the e-mail addres</i> ; <i>if that is unsucce</i> 250-448-8553	<i>s first; if that is u</i> essful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	14860470 250)448-8554 the e-mail addres ; if that is unsucce 250-448-8553 <wahler@illuminate RICHARD D. OKIM</wahler@illuminate 	<i>s first; if that is u</i> essful, it will be s ip.com AW	ent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provided	250)448-8554 the e-mail addres ; if that is unsucce 250-448-8553 wahler@illuminate RICHARD D. OKIM 102A-1979 OLD OK	<i>s first; if that is u</i> essful, it will be s ip.com AW (ANAGAN HIGHW	ent via US IAY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	250)448-8554 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 250-448-8553 wahler@illuminate RICHARD D. OKIM 102A-1979 OLD OK WEST KELOWNA,	<i>s first; if that is u</i> essful, it will be s ip.com AW (ANAGAN HIGHW	ent via US IAY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	14860470 (250)448-8554 <i>the e-mail addres</i> ; <i>if that is unsucce</i> 250-448-8553 (wahler@illuminate RICHARD D. OKIM 102A-1979 OLD OK WEST KELOWNA, 10673-001	<i>s first; if that is u</i> <i>essful, it will be s</i> ip.com AW (ANAGAN HIGHW CANADA V4T 3A4	ent via US IAY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	250)448-8554 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 250-448-8553 (wahler@illuminate RICHARD D. OKIM 102A-1979 OLD OK WEST KELOWNA, 10673-001 RICHARD D.	<i>s first; if that is u</i> <i>essful, it will be s</i> ip.com AW (ANAGAN HIGHW CANADA V4T 3A4	ent via US IAY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	250)448-8554 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 250-448-8553 wahler@illuminate RICHARD D. OKIM 102A-1979 OLD OK WEST KELOWNA, 10673-001 RICHARD D. /R.OKIMAW/	<i>s first; if that is u</i> <i>essful, it will be s</i> ip.com AW (ANAGAN HIGHW CANADA V4T 3A4	ent via US IAY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	250)448-8554 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 250-448-8553 (wahler@illuminate RICHARD D. OKIM 102A-1979 OLD OK WEST KELOWNA, 10673-001 RICHARD D.	<i>s first; if that is u</i> <i>essful, it will be s</i> ip.com AW (ANAGAN HIGHW CANADA V4T 3A4	ent via US IAY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	14860470 (250)448-8554 the e-mail address ; if that is unsucce 250-448-8553 (wahler@illuminate RICHARD D. OKIM 102A-1979 OLD OK WEST KELOWNA, 10673-001 RICHARD D. /R.OKIMAW/ 01/08/2019	<i>s first; if that is u</i> <i>essful, it will be s</i> ip.com AW (ANAGAN HIGHW CANADA V4T 3A4	ent via US IAY		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Gary Moroz

2340 Somerset Court West Kelowna, British Columbia V1Z 3L5 Canada

Hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the applications for Patent as described below.

Invented by:

MOROZ, Gary Kyle

Country:	United States
Application Number:	14/860,470
Filing Date	September 21, 2015
Title	WORKSITE BAG

Country: Canada Application Number: 2,904,908 Filing Date September 21, 2015 Title WORKSITE BAG

AND WHEREAS

DIRTBAG DISTRIBUTORS INC.

Of

2340 Somerset Court West Kelowna, British Columbia V1Z 3L5 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention described in said applications, the applications themselves and in any Patents which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the applications aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Patent(s) which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Patents which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignor

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 047932 FRAME: 0939 represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Patent(s) for said invention and improvement(s) in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Dest Kelown B.C., Canada this 4 day of Jan, 2019.

é

Witness's Signature

Ming

<u>Keber Wichler</u> Witness's Name

16-14181 In Kar Rad, Kelowra, BC, CA Witness's Address VIJY 851

RECORDED: 01/08/2019